

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5/2019

Shriram General Insurance Company

----Appellant

Versus

Kalulal S/o Ramprasad

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4410/2016

Braj Mohan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Gaura Devi And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Anjali Assat for Mr. Virendra
Agrawal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order

02/05/2025

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5/2019:-

Learned counsel for the appellant-insurance company submits that she is not fully prepared in the matter to argue on merits.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for 15.05.2025.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4410/2016:-

List the matter separately after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J