

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5/2019

Shriram General Insurance Company

----Appellant

Versus

Kalulal S/o Ramprasad

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4410/2016

Braj Mohan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Gaura Devi & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Saini for Mr. Virendra Agrawal Mr. Tabassum Joad
------------------	---	---

For Respondent(s)	:	
-------------------	---	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

02/12/2025

1. It is contended by learned counsel for the appellant that the S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.4410/2016, has wrongly been tagged with S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.5/2019.
2. On his statement, let the S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.4410/2016, be de-tagged from S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.5/2019.
3. List after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J