

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4410/2016
URN: CMA / 6262U / 2016

Braj Mohan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Gaura Devi And Others

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4845/2016
URN: CMA / 6868U / 2016

Smt. Gaura Devi W/o Late Shri Dalu Ram Meena & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Ganpat Lal Meena S/o Shri Kalyan Sahai Meena & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sagar Jindal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Singh Rathore, Adv. for Claimants

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

15/07/2026

Mr. Ram Singh Rathore, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in S.B. CMA No. 4410/2016.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of appeal to Mr. Ram Singh Rathore, Adv.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ram Singh Rathore, Adv. in the cause list.

Issue notice to the respondent No.7 in S.B. CMA No. 4410/2016 by both modes i.e., by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable within four weeks.



[CMA-4410/2016]

Requisites be filed within one week.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

2-3/Mohita